

PRESS RELEASE, 29 August 2022

Invitation to Report Commentary of MTI Investment Half-year Report 2022

STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN - MTI Investment's interim report for January - June 2022 will be published on 30th August 2022 at 08.30. A live report commentary is held the same day at 13:00 in Infront Direkt Studio's premises, where viewers are also allowed to ask questions via chat. Present in the studio will be CEO Pontus Engström. The live report commentary will be held in Swedish.

Date: Tuesday, August 30th 2022

Time: The report is published at 08:30 and the live commentary starts at 13.00

The live presentation can be accessed via the link below: https://youtu.be/nAJ2JWq8SS0

The interim report will be available on the company's website:

https://www.mti-investment.com/financial-reports/

For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment SE pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38

About MTI Investment

MTI Investment SE is a Nordic investment and venture building company, founded in 2014 by a team with extensive experience in emerging markets with the aim of investing in East African small and medium-sized enterprises ("SMEs") with high value-adding potential. The Company is active in the expansive East African market, and by being a long-term and active owner, MTI Investment helps its portfolio companies grow faster and become more profitable. The Company invests primarily in innovative and scalable companies with the potential for a significant positive impact on society.